
Queensland

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement 
Act 2001

Current as at 16 November 2007



© State of Queensland 2021

This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License.

https://www.legislation.qld.gov.au/copyright


Queensland

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001

Contents

Page

1 Short title . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

2 Definitions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

3 Approval and ratification of agreements  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

4 Facilitation of agreement . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Schedule 1 Lake Eyre Basin Intergovernmental Agreement  . . . . . . . . . .  5

Schedule 2 First Amending Agreement  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  26

Schedule 3 Second Amending Agreement . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  33





[s 1]

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001

An Act to approve, ratify and facilitate the Lake Eyre Basin
intergovernmental agreement

1 Short title

This Act may be cited as the Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act
2001.

2 Definitions

In this Act—

agreement means the original agreement as amended by the
first amending agreement and second amending agreement.

first amending agreement means the agreement a copy of
which is set out in schedule 2.

original agreement means the agreement a copy of which is
set out in schedule 1.

second amending agreement means the agreement a copy of
which is set out in schedule 3.

3 Approval and ratification of agreements

The following agreements are approved and ratified—

(a) the original agreement;

(b) the first amending agreement;

(c) the second amending agreement.
Current as at 16 November 2007 Page 3

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



[s 4]

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
4 Facilitation of agreement

The Minister and the State are authorised and required to do
anything reasonably necessary to ensure the performance and
observance of the agreement.
Page 4  Current as at 16 November 2007

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 1

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Schedule 1 Lake Eyre Basin 
Intergovernmental Agreement

section 2, definition original agreement
Current as at 16 November 2007 Page 5

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 1

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Page 6  Current as at 16 November 2007

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 1

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Current as at 16 November 2007 Page 7

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 1

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Page 8  Current as at 16 November 2007

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 1

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Current as at 16 November 2007 Page 9

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 1

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Page 10  Current as at 16 November 2007

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 1

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Current as at 16 November 2007 Page 11

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 1

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Page 12  Current as at 16 November 2007

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 1

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Current as at 16 November 2007 Page 13

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 1

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Page 14  Current as at 16 November 2007

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 1

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Current as at 16 November 2007 Page 15

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 1

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Page 16  Current as at 16 November 2007

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 1

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Current as at 16 November 2007 Page 17

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 1

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Page 18  Current as at 16 November 2007

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 1

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Current as at 16 November 2007 Page 19

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 1

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Page 20  Current as at 16 November 2007

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 1

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Current as at 16 November 2007 Page 21

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 1

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Page 22  Current as at 16 November 2007

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 1

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Current as at 16 November 2007 Page 23

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 1

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Page 24  Current as at 16 November 2007

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 1

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Current as at 16 November 2007 Page 25

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 2

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Schedule 2 First Amending Agreement

section 2, definition first amending agreement
Page 26  Current as at 16 November 2007

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 2

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Current as at 16 November 2007 Page 27

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 2

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Page 28  Current as at 16 November 2007

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 2

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Current as at 16 November 2007 Page 29

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 2

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Page 30  Current as at 16 November 2007

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 2

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Current as at 16 November 2007 Page 31

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 2

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Page 32  Current as at 16 November 2007

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 3

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Schedule 3 Second Amending Agreement

section 2, definition second amending agreement
Current as at 16 November 2007 Page 33

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 3

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Page 34  Current as at 16 November 2007

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 3

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Current as at 16 November 2007 Page 35

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 3

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Page 36  Current as at 16 November 2007

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 3

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Current as at 16 November 2007 Page 37

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Schedule 3

Lake Eyre Basin Agreement Act 2001
Page 38  Current as at 16 November 2007

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel


	Contents
	1 Short title
	2 Definitions
	3 Approval and ratification of agreements
	4 Facilitation of agreement
	Schedule 1 Lake Eyre Basin Intergovernmental Agreement
	Schedule 2 First Amending Agreement
	Schedule 3 Second Amending Agreement




